

Appointment of Tax Consultants to undertake work of tax consultancy for RailTel Corporation of India Limited.

E- Tender No. RailTel/Tender/OT/CO/Fin/2018-19/ dated 14/05/2019

Corrigendum 1 on 31/05/2019 for Appointment of Tax Consultants /464 for Appointment of CA Firms / Practicing CAs, Law Firms to undertake work of tax consultancy (Direct Tax and GST/Indirect Tax) and for its Corporate Office at Gurgaon and its Regional offices at Mumbai, Kolkata, Hyderabad and New Delhi.

Reference to the above mentioned RFP, below mentioned modifications have been carried out

Para No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Eligibility Criteria- Section 4-Para 2-	The firm must have strength of five full time Partners and additional ten full time qualified CAs/Advocates (Or its Partners)	The firm must have strength of five full time Partners and additional ten full time qualified CAs/Advocates/ Cost Accountants (Or its Partners)
Notice Inviting tender-	Closing date of submission of E Bid(s) =03/06/2019 (03:00 PM) Date of opening of E Bid(s) =03/06/2019 (03:30 PM)	Closing date of submission of E Bid(s) = 14/06/2019 (03:00 PM) Date of opening of E Bid(s) = 14/06/2019 (03:30 PM)
Section 23- Note	TA/DA should not exceeds 15% of the fee concerned	TA/DA should not exceeds 20% of the fee concerned
Annexure A Credential Bid Form- Para 8	Certify that the firm has not provided any internal audit service to RailTel during preceding two Financial Years (17-18, 16-17)	Certify that the firm has not provided any internal audit service to RailTel during preceding two Financial Years (i.e. 17-18, 18-19).
Clause e of Section 7	Point e: Security Deposit/Performance Bank Guarantee: under Section-7: Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and TENDER Fee The successful tenderer shall submit security deposit in the form of Performance Bank Guarantee @ 10% of issued PO/LOA value equivalent to Rs. 2,00,000/- (Two Lakhs only) each for "Appointment as Tax Consultant (Direct Tax) , " Appointment as Tax Consultant (Indirect Tax & GST) separately as the case may be , in the form of DD/Pay Order or irrevocable Bank Guarantee with validity of 3 months beyond contract period , from any scheduled bank for due fulfilment of contract , within 15 days of issue of LOA .	The successful tenderer shall submit security deposit in the form of Performance Bank Guarantee for Rs 200000/- for "Appointment as Tax Consultant (Direct Tax) , and Rs 100000/- for Appointment as Tax Consultant (Indirect Tax & GST) separately as the case may be , in the form of DD/Pay Order or irrevocable Bank Guarantee with validity of 3 months beyond contract period , from any scheduled bank for due fulfilment of contract , within 15 days of issue of LOA .

Rahul Agarwal
DGM/Finance
For,
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd